24/2005 FRI 14:16 FAX 212 619 0276 FAY KAPLUN	& MARCIN, LLP 2003/0
1/13/5	[10123/039
FORM PTO 1585	
FORM PTO 1585 01 - 18 - 2	2005 HEET
1029213	331
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or	copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John SHERRY	Name: Scimed Life Systems, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes x No	Street Address: ONE SCIMED PLACE
3. Nature of conveyance:	MAPLE GROVE, MINNESOTA 55311-156
 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name 	9 P
Other: Execution date: September 1, 1999	B. Patent No.(s) 6,540,717 issued on April 1, 2003
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:	
A. Patent Applications:	B. Patent No.(s) 6,540,717 issued on April 1, 2003
Additional Numbers	attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	TITLE: IMPLANTABLE VASCULAR ACCESS DEVICE
Name: Oleg F. Kaplun Internal Address: Fay Kaplun & Marcin, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: 150 Broadway, Suite 702	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> ZIP: <u>10038</u>	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	
Oleg F. Kaplun, (Reg. No. 45,559)	<u>January 10, 2005</u>
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total N	Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not deta Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informa	ach this portion
Mail Stop: Assignment	The second se
Commissioner for Patents	
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
14/2005 DBYRNE 00000064 6540717	
FC:8021 40.00 0P	
	PATENT
700190248	REEL: 016408 FRAME: 0315

Attorney's Docket No.: 498-222

PATENT

For:	[X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For:	[X] U.S. Application; or [] U.S.Patent;
By:	[X] Inventors or [] Present Owners

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)

John Sherry	
Name	
130 Bird's Hill Avenue	

Needham. MA 02492 Address

USA

Nationality

(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)

Recorded on

Reel _____

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Scimed Life Systems, Inc. (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)

One Scimed Place

Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566 USA

Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,

(complete one of the following)

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 016408 FRAME: 0316

[x] the entire right, title and interest

[] an undivided _____ percent (____%) interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions

[x] and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

IMPLANTABLE VASCULAR ACCESS DEVICE

and which is found in

(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))

(a)	[X]	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on
(c)	Ĩ	U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified
		invention.
		[] Express Mail label No.:, mailed:
	[]	To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR
		signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing
		date and application number when they become known
(d)	[]	U.S. application Serial No filed on
(e)	[]	International application No. PCT//
(f)	Ē	U.S. Patent No issued
		[] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent
		maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(g)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim
(3)	. C 1	priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 016408 FRAME: 0317

STATE OF

SS COUNTY OF

St

On this $\int day$ of $\sum p^4$, 1999, before me personally appeared John Sherry to me personally known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.

J Achaefer Kanne tary Public

JEANNE J. SCHAEFER Notary Public My Commission Expires November 26,2004

Assignment of Invention - Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 016408 FRAME: 0318

RECORDED: 06/24/2005